e.  The di�erence between the value of investments in the Transferor Company and the net assets taken over has been

adjusted in the reserves of the Transferee Company.

  f.  Details of the Assets acquired and liabilities assumed of the Transferor Company is as under:

Particulars
Amount

K In millions

Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 97.72

(b)  Intangible Assets 4.21

(c)  Financial Assets 10.58

(d)  Deferred tax assets (Net) 10.04

(e)  Other non-current assets 59.55

Current assets

(a)  Financial Assets

  (i)  Trade receivables 166.27

  (ii)  Cash and cash equivalents 0.44

  (iii)  Loans and advances 0.14

(b)  Other current assets 10.5

Assets taken over 359.45

Borrowings 15.08

Lease Liabilities 89.65

Trade Payables 93.14

Other liabiliites 13.58

Provisions 22.53

Liabilities assumed 233.98

Net Assets Taken Over 125.47

ASM TECHNOLOGIES Annual Report 2024-25

114

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025

(All amounts in Indian Rupees millions, except as otherwise stated)

  g. The �gures of the previous year has been restated to re�ect the Merger e�ect as follows:

Particulars
As previously

reported

Adjustments of

Merger
As restated

Revenue from operations 1,391.50 319.64 1,711.14

Other income 104.85 23.47 128.32

1,496.35 343.11 1,839.46

Cost of goods sold * 63.68 - 63.68

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories * (10.29) - (10.29)

Employee bene�ts expense 865.97 377.14 1,243.11

Finance costs 38.58 44.66 83.24

Depreciation and amortization expense 22.96 44.37 67.33

Other expenses 295.95 59.51 355.46

1,276.85 525.68 1,802.53

* Restated from other expenses

38 Financial risk management objectives and policies

  The Company’s principal �nancial liabilities comprise of trade and other payables. The main purpose of these �nancial

liabilities is to �nance the Company’s operations to support its operations. The Company’s principal �nancial assets include

trade and other receivables, rental and bank deposits and cash and cash equivalents, that derive directly from its operations.

The Company is exposed to credit and liquidity risk. The Company’s senior management oversees the management of these

risks and the Board of Director’s reviews these activities.